BRIDPORT & DISTRICT M.C. & L.C.C.

(Affiliated to Southern Centre A.C.U.)

FIRST OFFICIAL
RACE PROGRAMME
2.0 pm 1/-

SPRING SCRAMBLE

SUNDAY, 2lst APRIL, 1963
CHILCOMBE“HIIEL




PERMIT No. UI033 T.T.C. I51

ING 208

OFFICIALS:

A.C.U. Centre Steward ... . LM SERGIBRS
Club Stewards Mr. K. CAST, Mr. H. PARSONS
Clerk of the Course . F. HANSFORD

Judges Mr. S. J. NORMAN, Mr. R. ROBERTS
Mrs. R. ROBERTS
Mr. T. TURNER
Mrs. M. YOUNG, Mrs. H. PARSONS

Secretary of the Meeting
Chief Marshall
Lap Scorers

Starter . Mr. M. YOUNG
Treasurer -~ D. WARD
Pit Stewards . Mr. ] COOMBS, Mr. M. CAREY
Announcer Mr. J. JAMES

o Mr HAPETERS
BRIDPORT ST. JOHN S BRIGADE
DORCHESTER ST. JOHN'S BRIGADE

Machine Examiner
First Aid
Ambulance

Programmes :

MRS. PETERS AND MEMBERS AND FRIENDS
OF THE BRIDPORT CLUB.

WARNING —Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the
conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the land
and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

CROSSING THE COURSE IS FORBIDDEN,
except at controlled crossings.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock
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49
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Name
A. Trevett
L. Neve

5. Wigging

W. Clarke
R. Hooper
P. Hare

R. Farrow
R, Drayson
L, Sheppard

M., Bridgwater

M. Mumford
P. Alford
K. Messenger

B. Crew

J. Hayden
T. Hayden
M. Minns

K. Fleat

S. Matthews
D. Millex

W. Blackman
D. Brown

P. Williams
R, Jordan

J. Line

R. Loverick
C, Beale

C. Bletso

T. Bletso

E. Deeley

T. Franklin
M. Beale

D. Faulkner
D. Lawrence

P. Tizzard

D. Cann
A. Bailey
B. Maynard

G. Calvert
R. B. Eavis

D. Chapman
G. Rossiter
J. Brown

J. Foot

J. Rice

V. J. Norman
G. Coombsg
R. Dunn

M. Boyes

M. Phillips

Status

G
G

500
250
500
250
500
500
250
498
498
500
250
650
500
498
500
250
500
500
500
250
250
250
250
500
250
250
500
498
249
250
250
250
250
250
246
500
500
250
500

G—GRADED

Machine
Trinvmph
Greeves
Matehless
Greeves
B.S.A.
Matchless
Dot

Tri. B.SAL

Triumph

"
Greeves

Tri. B.S.A.

Tri. A.J.
B.S.A.
Metisse
Cotiton
B,S.A,

”

"
Greeves

"
F/Barnett
Cotton

Matchless
Greeves

"
Bunny

Tri. B.S.A.

Cotton
Greeves
"
Cotton
”"
Greeves
. ”
Triumph
B.S.A.

Greeves
B.S.A.

250 Dot

500
250
246
246
500
250
246
500
246
500
500
250
500
246
500
246
250
246
500

?
Greeves

"

bR
B.S.A.
Greeves

"
Triumph
Dot
B.S.A.
Triumph
James

Tri. B.S A\

Greeves
Tri. B.S.A.
Dot

James
Greeves
B.S.A.

LIST OF COMPETITORS

P—PREMIER

Club

Weymouth
Mortimer

Bridport

Weymouth
Bridport

tEl
Portsmouth
Sturmingter
Gosport
Frome Valley
Portsmouth
Mortimer
Newbury

Bridport
Ringwood

1
Mortimer
X.H.G. Tigers
Bridport
Westbury

Gosport
Waterlooville
Bridport
Reading
Farnham
Andover
Ringwood
Blackmore Vale
Swindon
North Hants
X.H.G. Tigers
Ringwood
Weymouth
X.H.G. Tigers

‘Weymouth

Bish,(‘)ps Waltham
Mortimer

"
Sturminster

X.H.G. Tigers
Bridport
X.H.G. Tigers
Sturminster

2

Southampton & D
Bridport

Soub]m’.;npt;on
Bridport

Home Town

Weymouth
London

Bradford-on-Avon

Weymouth
Bridport
Parkstone
Camberley
Poole
Gosport
Newbury
Bath
Wokingham
Marlborough

Wareham
Bournemouth

”
Abingdon
Lymington
Weymouth
Westbury

Gosport
Midhurst
Bridport
Newbury
Aldershot
Andover
Liymington
Bath

1
Aylesbury
Highcliftfe
Lymington
Weymouth
Wimborne

Weymouth
"
Southampton
Wokingham
thl
Stalbridge
Highcliffe
Dorchester
Poole
Street

Southampton
Bridport

Sou b,l,lmnpton
Bridport



LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued.

No.

54
55
56
b7
58
59
60
61

79

83
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95
101
102
106
111
120
121
124
133
136
140
141
146
147
148
150

160
181
222

Name

o}

. Foot

. Clothier

. Andrews
. Gaster
Frodsham
. Snook
Campbell
Robingon

Knight

. Betts

. Mitson
Hallett
‘Webb

. Murray

. Sharp
G. Taylor
P. Taylor
D. Geary

J. Geall

D. Manners
B. Jackson
R. Nicholson
C. Starley
R. Mitchell
G. Paul

V. G. Hiscock
R. J. Figher
P. Minng
M. Locke
D. Ashley
‘W. Malin
K. Leon

WEHSOPY SngugRo

D. Smeeton
J. Geary

M. Wheeler
G. Pheazey
M. Bevan

B. Curtis

K. Marshall
. Burroughs
J. C. Holdtord
G. Coombs
M, Heath

R. Dominey
B. Goss

D. Holloway
R. Moore

A. Wiseman

M. Green

D. Richards
B. Huddy

Status

G
P
G
G
G
G
G
G

G

Machine

250 Greeves

950
250
9250

b2
500 Tribsa.
246 Greeves
250 o
250 ¥
350 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 an
498 A.J.S.
250 Cotton
248 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 D.M.W.
500 Tri. B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 i
500 A.M.C.
250 Wadsun
250 Greeves
250 Jawa
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 D.H. B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 Tri. B.S.A,
250 Greeves
250 A
500 Tribsa.
500 B.S.A.
500 Tri. B.S.A,
250 Greeves
246 "
246 Dot
500 B.S.A.
350 %
497 Metisse
350 Matchless
250 Greeves
650 Sceptre
500 Trinmph
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 v
500 o
350 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
250 Dot
300 Matchless

Club

Bridport
Blackmore Vale
X.H.G. Tigers
Mortimer
Bridport
X.H.G. Tigers
North Hants.
Gosport

Sturminster
Reading
X.H.G. Tigers
Mortimer
Sturmingter

X H.G. Tigers

() )
Reading
Southampton
X.H.G. Tigers
Reading Ace
Bridport
Ringwood
Waterlooville
Frome Valley
Weymouth
X.H.G. Tigers
19 ”"
Mortimer
X.H.G. Tigers
Ringwood
Newbury

)

Bridport
Gosport
Reading Ace
X.H.G. Tigers
‘Weymouth
Portsmouth
Ringwood
X.H.G. Tigers
Bridport
Sturmingter
Swindon
B.V.M.C.C.
Sturmingter
B.V.M.C.C.
Bridport
Ringwood

1
Swindon
Weymouth

Home Town

Bridport
Trowbridge
Croydon
Reading
Bridport
Swanage
Aylesbury
London

Horsham
Shaftesbury
Langley
London
Slough
Swanage
Parkstone
Chrigtchurch
Slough
Gosport
New Milton
Oxford
Blandford
Poole
Brighton
Weymouth

Ch lrigtch urch

Abingdon
Poole

New Milton
Steventon
Swindon

Bridport
Gosport
Didcot
Bournemouth
‘Weymouth
‘Warminster
New Milton

” "
Salisbury
Sturminster
Chippenham
Poole
Yetminster
Poole
Axmingter
Ringwood

1
Devizes
Weymouth

=

GRADED RIDERS ONLY.

EVENT 1

Heats 3 Laps.

First 15 in each heat go into final.

Heat |
No. Name No. Name No.
1 A. Trevett 20 E. Fleat 37
2 L. Neve 21 S. Matthews 38
3 S. Wiggins 24 W, Blackman 39
4 W. Clarke 25 D. Brown 40
5 R. Hooper 26 P. Williams 41
6 P. Hare 27 R. Jordan 42
7 R. Farrow 28 J. Line 43
9 R. Drayson 29 R. Loverick 44
10 L. Sheppard 30 C. Beale 45
11 M. Bridgwater 31 C. Bletso 46
12 M. Havenford 32 T. Bletso 48
1'4 P. Alford 33 E. Deeley 49
17 J. Hayden 35 M. Beale 50
18 T. Hayden 36 D. Faulkner 51
Heat 2
No. Name No. Name No.
52 M. Boyes 72 G. Taylor 93
53 M. Phillips 76 P. Taylor 95
54 G. Foot 77 D. Geary 101
56 P. Andrews 79 J. Geall 102
57 D. Gaster 80 D. Manners 106
58 J. Frodsham 81 B. Jackson 111
59 D. Snook 82 R. Nicholson 121
60 S. Campbell 83 C Stanley 124
61 J. Robinson 85 R. Mitchell 133
62 P. Knight 87 G. Paul 136
63 A. Betts 88 V. G. Hiscock 141
64 C. Mitson 89 R. J. Fisher 147
65 J. Hallett 90 P. Minns 148
66 P. Webh 91 M. Locke 222
68 R. Murray 92 D. Ashley
Ista(Edyasons 2dR(£3) s Brd(E2)0 e
Sth (10/-)......... 6th (10/-) ........ 7th (7/6).........
9th (5/-)..c...... R e e s e e
EVENT 2
PREMIER RIDERS ONLY. 8 Laps.
No. Name No. Name No.
15 K. Messenger 47 J. Foot 140
16 B. Crew 55 C. Clothier 146
19 M. Minns 70 B. Sharp 150
23 D. Miller 94 K. Leon 160
34 T. Franklin 125 B. Curtis 181
SEH(EA) 1 B 2nd (£3)0.. 2V, Sndl(L2)E
Sthi(ELET 6th (10/-)..00.. ZENIT[6) s o
9th (5/-).cccceve. g e o s

Final 6 Laps.

Name

D. Lawrence
P. Tizzard
D, Cann

D. Bailey

B. Maynard
G. Calvert
R. B. Eaves
D. Chapman
G. Rossiter
J. Brown

J. Rice

V. Norman
G. Coombs
R. Dunn

Name

W. Malin

D. Smeeton
J, Geary

M. Wheeler
G. Pheazey
M, Bevan

K. Marshall
E Burroughs
C. Holdford
G, Coombs
R. Dominey
D. Holloway
R. Moore

B. Huddy

4th (£1).........
8th (5/-)... - ...

Name
H. Heath
B, Goss
A. Wiseman
M. Green
D. Richardson

4th (30/-)..... ...
8th (5/-).........



UP TO 250 c.c.

EVENT 3

First 15 in each heat go into final.

Heats 3 Laps. Final 8 Laps.

Heat |
No. Name No. Name No. Name
2 L. Neve 28 J. Line 41 B. Maynard
3 S. Wiggins 29 R. Loverick 42 C. Calvert
5 R. Hooper 30 C. Beale 43 R. B, Eaves
10 L. Sheppard 31 C. Bletso 44 D. Chapman
15 K. Messenger 32 T. Bletso 47 J. Foot
19 M. Minns 33 E. Deeley 48 J. Rice
20 E. Fleat 34 T. Franklin 50 G. Coombs
21 S. Matthews 37 D. Lawrence 51 R. Dunn
23 D. Miller 38 P. Tizzard 52 M. Boyes
24 W, Blackman 39 D. Cann 54 G Foot
25 D. Brown 40 A. Bailey 55 C. Clothier
Heat 2
No. Name No Name No. Name
56 P. Andrews 70 B. Sharp 90 P. Minus
57 D. Gaster 72 G. Taylor 91 M. Locke
59 D. Snook 76 P. Taylor 93 W. Malin
60 S. Campbell 79 J. Geall 94 K. Leon
61 J. Robinson 80 D. Manners 102 M. Wheeler
62 P. Knight 82 R. Nicholson 106 G. Pheazey
63 A. Betts 83 C. Starley 111 M. Bevan
64 C. Mitson 85 R. Mitchell 136 G. Coombs
65 J. Hallett 87 G. Paul 146 B. Goss
66 B. Webb 88 V. Hiscock 160 M. Green
68 R, Murray 89 R. Fisher 181 D. Richards
ISEI(AS) R 2nd (£4)......... Bndi(a3) e 4th (£2) ........
Srhi(E L) 6th (10/-)......... Zehi (1072 ey BEht(S]=)i i ee
9th (5/-)..ceeuce @ s e aasies
EVENT 4
UNLIMITED STAR. Heats 3 Laps. Final 8 Laps.
All Riders eligible for this event.
First 15 from each heat go into final.
Heat | No. | —52.
I Hctsoeciods S oA 4o 50 mitotid (& Tz e
D L0 uree 10 et 1172 T8 1382 e g -~ 155 s
Heat 2 No. 53 --222.
R e s St s St e (et Ui {Ewtonepdo
Ol ihdee 10, kit A At 185w 1 i 15iaten e
FINAL
lista(E5) 2nd (£4)...... .. 3rdi(£3).. 4th (£2)..ocoveee
Bth (£ e vesve 6th (10/-)..cuniee 7th (10/-).....c.0n 8Ehi(5/=) i veree
Gthi(5/=) ioereess ITIME 5l onheinSyas i

EVENT 5

OVER 300 c.c. Heats 3 Laps. Final 8 Laps.

First 10 from each heat go into final

Heat |
No. Name No. Name No. Name
1 A. Trevelt 12 M. Mumford 35 M. Beale
2 L. Neve 14 P. Alford 36 D. Faulkner
3 S. Wiggins 15 K. Messenger 37 D. Lawrence
4 W. Clarke 16 B. Crew 38 P. Tizzard
6 P Hare 17 J. Hayden 41 B. Maynard
7 R. Farrow 18 T. Hayden 43 R. B, Eaves
9 R. Drayson 23 D. Miller 45 G. Rossiter
11 M. Bridgwater 26 P. Williams 46 J. Brown
7 R. Jordan
Heat 2
No. Name No. Name No. Name
48 J. Rice 92 D. Ashley 133 C. Holdford
49 V. Norman 94 K. Leon 140 M. Heath
53 M. Phillips 95 D. Smeeton 141 R. Dominey
58 J. Frodsham 101 J. Geary 147 D. Holloway
61 J. Robinson 120 B Curtis 148 R. Moore
t_')() P. Webb 121 K. Marshall 150 A. Wiseman
77 D. Geary 124 E. Burroughs 222 B. Huddy
81 B Jackson
IISEA(EA) AR 2nd(E3). B N(£2) A 4ch (£l).........
5th (10/-) ....... 6th (10[-) ..... .. 7th (7/6)......... 8th (5/-).........
9th (5/-) .. ... R ISR C SR S
EVENT 6
INVITATION RACE
No. Name No. Name No. Name
15 K. Messenger 47 J. Foot 140 M. Heath
16 B. Crew 55 C., Clothier 146 B. Goss
19 M. Minns 70 B. Sharp 150 A Wiseman
23 D. Miller 94 K. Leon 160 M. Green
34 T. Franklin 125 B. Curtis 181 D. Richards
and first nine riders from Event 1,
ISBIGES) e 2nd (£4) ...... ‘ BndRi£3) e e 4th (£2)
S5th (30/-)......... 6th (£1)......... 7th (10/-) .....ee. 8the(7/6) i
9th (5/=). e Timeni ity



Phone : BRIDPORT 2365/6 (Day or Night)

STEVENSON’S GARAGE

(M. H. FOLLETT)

61, EAST STREET, BRIDPORT

ESSO OILS, PETROL AND LUBRICATION SERVICE
ANY MAKE OF CAR SUPPLIED

Smash Vehicle — — — Recovery and Repairs

PILLEASE do not leave litter and

bottles about the fields as this is a danger to

the cattle —instances of this have occurred in the past at
WINYARDS GAP and other courses which caused the loss of

these courses. This applies mostly to the pits where bottles and
tins have been found left behind.

PLEASE TAKE IT BACK WITH YOU.

OUR NEXT EVENT WILL BE THE §
DORSET GRAND NATIONAL
on Sunday, June 16th

So make a note of this date

FOR THE FIRST AND THIRD SCRAMBLES
of the season there will be for the sidecar team putting up the
best performance at the two events, a cup, known as the
Chilcombe Cup, kindly given by Mr. S. J. Norman and will
become the property of the winning team each year.

The Club would like to thank Mr. S. J. Norman, Mr. F. B. Norton and
Mr. A. N. W. Percival for the use of their land.



